

**EXHIBIT I**  
**CHANGE ORDER**

PROJECT: DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT ADULT DETENTION FACILITY (#2015-340-CORR/IC - P.O. #137745)

CONTRACTOR BLUELINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
CHANGE ORDER NO: C.O. #1

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SANTA FE COUNTY

PROJECT NO: 2015-0340-CORR/IC

Contractor Telephone: 505-216-7909  
Contractor e-mail: BKM@BLUELINENM.COM  
ENGINEER'S/ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: #2015-0340-CORR/IC (P.O. # 137745)

**CHANGE ORDER JUSTIFICATION (Provide definitive reason for proposed change order.)**

1. - Actual length of 8" Plastic Drain pipe used = 295LF x \$35/LF = \$10,325 - \$8,400 (contract) =	\$1,925 additional cost.
1A. - Remove, lower & Replace ex. 8" pipe on west side for positive drainage flow - 50LF x \$25/LF =	\$1,250 additional cost.
2. - Actual stucco coverage required after removal = 822SF x \$9/SF = \$7,398 - \$5,850 (contract) =	\$1,548 additional cost.
3. - Actual length of gutter downspouts required = 40LF x \$50/LF = \$2,000 - \$1,200 (contract) =	\$ 800 additional cost.
Total Change Order #1 =	<u>\$5,523.00 additional</u>

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract: (Provide a detailed description of the Scope of the Work.)

1. = \$1,925 additional cost for 8" Plastic Drain Pipe along building
- 1A. = \$1,250 additional cost for removing and lowering existing pipe for positive drainage flow
2. = \$1,548 additional cost for extra stucco coverage required
3. = \$ 800 additional cost for extra length of gutter down spouts required

**NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY BOTH THE COUNTY AND THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.**  
Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

The Original Contract Sum was .....	\$64,992.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders .....	\$0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was he Contract Sum will be increased/decreased/unchanged	
by this Change Order in the amount of .....	<del>\$0.00</del> \$5,523.00
The new contract Sum including this Change Order will be .....	<del>-\$0.00</del> \$70,515.00
The Contract Time will be increased/decreased/unchanged by <u>0</u> days.	
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: <u>unchanged</u>	

CHANGE ORDER SIGNATURE PAGE

REVIEWED

Santa Fe County

By: Joseph Martinez Date: 11.19.2015

AGREED AND RECOMMENDED

CONTRACTOR

By: Brian McQuack Date: 11/17/15  
Title: VICE - PRESIDENT

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER

By: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

APPROVED

SANTA FE COUNTY

By: Katherine Miller Date: 12.2.15

Approved as to form  
Santa Fe County Attorney  
By: [Signature]  
Date: 11/25/15  
Carol K. Jaramila  
12/1/15

# EXHIBIT I CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT: DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT ADULT DETENTION FACILITY (#2015-340-CORR/IC - P.O. #137745)

CONTRACTOR BLUELINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

CHANGE ORDER NO: C.O. #2

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SANTA FE COUNTY

PROJECT NO: 2015-0340-CORR/IC

Contractor Telephone: 505-216-7909

Contractor e-mail: BKM@BLUELINENM.COM

ENGINEER'S/ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: #2015-0340-CORR/IC (P.O. # 137745)

### CHANGE ORDER JUSTIFICATION (Provide definitive reason for proposed change order.)

1. - Additional length of 8" Plastic Drain Pipe on east side to extend to ex. pond = 130LF x \$35 =	\$4,550 additional cost.
Total Change Order #2 =	\$4,550.00 additional

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract: (Provide a detailed description of the Scope of the Work.)

- = \$4,550 additional cost to extend 8" pipe to existing pond outlet

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY BOTH THE COUNTY AND THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.  
Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

The Original Contract Sum was	\$64,992.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders <sup>#1</sup>	<del>\$0.00</del> \$5,523.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was <del>the</del> <sup>AO 11/15/15</sup> Contract Sum will be increased/decreased/unchanged	
by this Change Order <sup>#2</sup> in the amount of	<del>\$0.00</del> \$4,550.00
The new contract Sum including this Change Order will be	<del>\$0.00</del> \$75,065.00
The Contract Time will be increased/decreased/unchanged by <u>0</u> days.	
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: <u>unchanged</u>	

R00  
11/24/15

**CHANGE ORDER SIGNATURE PAGE**

**REVIEWED**

Santa Fe County

By: Joseph Martinez

Date: 11.19.2015

**AGREED AND RECOMMENDED**

CONTRACTOR

By: Brian K McQueen

Date: 11/17/15

Title: VICE - PRESIDENT

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

**APPROVED**

SANTA FE COUNTY

By: Katharine Peña

Date: 12.2.15

Approved as to form  
Santa Fe County Attorney  
By: [Signature] 11/14/15  
Date: 11/25/15  
Court Jaramila  
12/1/15